
Local Healthy Youth Survey Data Assistance Contacts 

If you have questions about your HYS results or want to review your findings before sharing them, please contact the 
following Local Health Assessment staff in your county. 

 

Adams County Health Department 
Andrea Criste-Heider, Assessment Coordinator 
Email: andreac@co.adams.wa.us 

Karen Potts, Community Health Director 
Email: karenp@co.adams.wa.us 

Clark County Public Health 
Kathleen Lovgren, Epidemiologist 
Email: Kathleen.Lovgren@clark.wa.gov 

David Hudson, Healthy Communities Program Manager 
Email: David.Hudson@clark.wa.gov 

 
Grant County Health District 
Laina Mitchell, Assessment Coordinator 
Email: lmitchell@granthealth.org 

 
Grays Harbor Public Health & Social Services 
Brianne Probasco, Public Health Educator, Assessment 
Coordinator 
Email: bprobasco@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 

Island County Public Health 
Laura Luginbill, Director, Assessment and Healthy 
Communities 
Email: L.Luginbill@co.island.wa.us 

Kitsap Public Health District 
Siri Kushner, Epidemiologist 
Email: siri.kushner@kitsappublichealth.org 

 
Kittitas County Public Health 
Amy Fuller, Assessment Coordinator 
Email: amy.fuller@co.kittitas.wa.us 

Lincoln County Health Department 
Ed Dzedzy, Public Health Administrator 
Email: edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us 

  Public Health – Seattle & King County 
First email: Data.request@kingcounty.gov 

Sara Jaye Sanford, Epidemiologist, Assessment, Policy 
Development and Evaluation Unit  
Email: SJSANFORD@kingcounty.gov  

Skagit County Public Health 
Lea Hamner, Communicable Disease & Epidemiology Lead 
Phone: (360) 416-1542 
Email: leah@co.skagit.wa.us 

Amber Jordan, Epidemiologist 
Email: ambera@co.skagit.wa.us 

Snohomish Health District 
Gabrielle Fraley, Epidemiologist 
Email: gfraley@snohd.org 

 
Spokane Regional Health District 
Ashley Beck, Senior Research Scientist 
Email: abeck@srhd.org 

 
Tacoma–Pierce County Health Department 
Naomi Wilson, Assessment Manager 
Email: nwilson@tpchd.org 

 
Thurston County Public Health and Social Services 
Mary Ann O’Garro, Epidemiologist 
Email: ogarrom@co.thurston.wa.us 

 
Walla Walla County Department of Community Health 
Morgan Linder, Assessment and Communication Coordinator 
Email: mlinder@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

 
Whatcom County Health Department 
Katie Stanford, Assessment Specialist 
Email: Health_Data@co.whatcom.wa.us 

 
Northeast Tri County Health District 
Judy Hutton, Director of Community Health Services 
Email: jhutton@netchd.org 

If you are in one of the counties below, please contact Kevin Beck at the Washington State Department of Health for 
assistance: healthy.youth@doh.wa.gov or 877-HYS-711 

• Asotin County 
• Benton-Franklin counties 
• Chelan-Douglas counties 
• Clallam County 
• Columbia County 
• Cowlitz County 
• Garfield County 

• Jefferson County 
• Klickitat County 
• Lewis County 
• Mason County 
• Okanogan County 
• Pacific County 
• San Juan County 

• Skamania County 
• Wahkiakum County 
• Whitman County 
• Yakima County 
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